

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP 20990/10 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7518/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in CRLWP No.
523/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBHIKSHA TRADING SERVICES LTD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)
(for vacating stay and office report)

Date:06/10/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gokhlaney, Adv.for
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Murali, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the application for vacating stay.

Counter affidavit in the special leave petition be
filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

Post this application along with the special leave
petition thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master