

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6708/2010

BANSILAL S.KABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL TRADE FINANCE LTD.& ANR  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is also present and he seeks one week's time to file the counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service ordered to be made in respect of respondent No.2 and he has stated that he will do so today only. The request of the learned counsel for the petitioner is acceded to.

Item No.50

-2-

The name of the learned Advocate, Ms.Indu Sharma has not been shown in the Cause List. Office shall update the position accordingly.

Learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(Cr1.) Nos.8818-19/2010 is present and he has undertaken to file the vakalatnama in the said matter, which has been directed to be tagged with SLP(Cr1.) No.6708/2010. The vakalatnama shall be filed before the next date.

Put up the instant file alongwith the tagged matter

on 12.1.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd