

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6708/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/07/2010 in CRLA No. 1344/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BANSILAL S.KABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL TRADE FINANCE LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7518 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 8818-8819 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gokhlaney, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv
Ms. Sansriti Pthak, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tanjit Kumar, . Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil D'Souza, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Murali, Adv.
Mr. Jatin P. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Aslesha Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sathak Nayak, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI. M.P. Nos. 3400, 3401 and 3402 are allowed.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions by the parties shall be filed within one
week.

(Inder Pal Singh)
AR-cum-PS

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

Books :

1. Negotiable Instruments Act.
2. (2009) 1 SCC 720
3. (2009) 15 SCC 199