

\212ITEM NO.1F
[FOR ORDER]

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6708/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLA No. 1344/2010

BANSILAL S.KABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL TRADE FINANCE LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7518 of 2010

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8818-8819 of 2010

Date: 04/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for Order today.

HEARD BY :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

List before another Bench to be nominated by
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

S.L.P. (Cr1) No(s).6708 OF 2010

BANSILAL S.KABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL TRADE FINANCE LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7518 of 2010

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8818-8819 of 2010

O R D E R

List these matters before another Bench to be nominated
by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 04, 2011.