

h
ITEM NO.MM 2-C

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.166 OF 2011

PUNIT SETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further
proceedings in Criminal Complaint No.5689 of 2009, titled
Jagmohan Sapra v. DD Impex Pvt. Ltd. and another, pending in
the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate at Surat.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar