

Ô

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7938/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2012 in CRLM No.28874/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANJALI BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay  
and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhari,Adv.

Mr. Raktim Gogi,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Complaint No.138  
NI Act/2846/2012, titled as Vinod Kumar vs. Anjali Bhandari,  
pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Amritsar,  
Punjab, shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar