

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 166 OF 2011

PUNIT SETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 168 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 21/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

WP(CRL) 166/11

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

WP(CRL) 168/12

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letters.

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|