

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14637 OF 2013
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 277 OF 2013

SUBHIKSHA TRADING SERVICES LTD & ORS.APPELLANTS
VERSUS
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD & ANR.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 7th February, 2013. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through M/s. Karanjawala & Co. and Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocates respectively. Original Records from the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received and same is available in the Court room for reference.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed an application for early hearing which is registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 14637 of 2013 and the same has been tagged with Criminal Appeal paper books.

The applications above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 4th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
M/s. Aruputham Aruna & Co., Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km