

SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 278-279 OF 2013

JITEN MUGATLAL SHAH  
VERSUS

...PETITIONER

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION**

These are an appeals by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court' order dated 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2013. Both the Respondents are represented through Ms. Asha G. Nair & Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocates respectively. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court are awaited.

It is submitted that the Judicial Magistrate, First Class, cantonment Court, Pune, Maharashtra has sent a letter dated 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2013 stating therein to extend the time to decide the criminal complaints i.e. SCC No. 2605, 2606 of 2009. Photocopy of letter dated 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2013 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-2/cs