

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 278-279 OF 2013

JITEN MUGATLAL SHAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter dated 8.8.2013, a month's
further time is granted from today.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar