

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL) NO. 55 OF 2012

RAJINDER ARORA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL) NO. 90 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

WP(CRL) 55/12

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.(N/P)

WP(CRL) 90/12

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

WP(CRL) 90/12

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, that, in identical matters, leave has already been granted.

In view of the statement made by Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Advocate, let these matters be tagged with Criminal Appeal No.276 of 2013 and other connected matters.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|  
|